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VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Sorted on Laps |

Toyo Tires F1600

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

.
|

R18 - Race 2 18/06/23 10:00. . . .
Race (22:00 Time) started at 10:26:59 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 64 Logan Pacza F1600A 14 21:10.549 1:29.865 Cambridge ON MSOC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West Motorsport
2 2 51 Sam Baker F1600A 14 2111777 1.228 1.228 1:29.888 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
3 3 3 Antonio Costantino F1600A 14 21:11.999 1.450 0.222 1:29.961 Lampton Shores ON  BARC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper RaceCars
4 4 44  Conner Janeteas F1600A 14 21:12.411 1.862 0.412 1:29.898 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
5 5 4 Gerry Kavanaugh F1600A 14 21:29.845 19296 17.434 1:31.356 Buriington ON BEMC 2021 Piper DL7\Honda Brian Graham Racing
6 6 45 Cole Janeteas F1600A 14 21:30.229  19.680 0.384 1:31.101 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
7 7 35 James Lindsay F1600A 14 21:31.626  21.077 1.397 1:31.457  Waterford ON TLMC 2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda Precision Hydration
8 8 5 David Taylor F1600A 14 21:33.888  23.339 2.262 1:31.527  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
9 9 42  Graham Lobban F1600A 14 21:46.132 35583 12244 1:32.090 Cambridge ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Jaftrman's Garage
10 10 08 Brent McPhail F1600A 14 21:46.423 35.874 0.291 1:31.807 Belle River ON VARAC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford  Brave Control Solutions/Engauge
11 1 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 14 21:47.034  36.485 0.611  1:32.235 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
12 12 19  Avery Baker F1600A 14 21:47.396  36.847 0.362 1:31.949 Oshawa ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries
13 13 2 Calum Dunbar F1600A 14 21:47.409  36.860 0.013 1:32.132  NorthHampton NB  BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
14 1 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 14 2147822 37.273 0413 1:32.109  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
15 2 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B 14  21:49.549  39.000 1.727 1:32.044  Quinte West ON BARC,VAR 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
16 14 55  Jonathan Brooks F1600A 14 22:03.573 53.024 14.024 1:32.834 Carleton Place ON  OSCC 2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford
17 3 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 14 22:11.495 1:00.946 7.922 1:33.960 Mississauga ON BEMC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Blue Dread Racing
18 4 69 Percy Adler F1600B 14 22:23.872 1:13.323 12377 1:33.505 Consecon ON StLAC 1989 Adler P14FF\Ford Adler Metal Works
19 5 77  Michael Stewart F1600B 14 2241327 1:30.778  17.455 1:35.682 Fenwick ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Stonehenge AG
20 15 54  Byron Leis F1600A 14 22:42.642 1:32.093 1.315 1:35.613  Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Vian Diemen RF98\Ford  SPH Engineering Inc.
2 6 21 Jeff Bateman F1600B 13 21:53.339 1 Lap 1lap 1:39.049 Midand ON VARAC 1984 Citation 84F\Ford
22 7 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 8 12:31.943 6 Laps 5Laps 1:32.323 Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ John Dodd Motorsports
Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)
DNF DNF 25 Mike Lee F1600B 5 8:28.338 DNF 3Llaps 1:35.363 EastYorkON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford ~ Blue Gates Productions
DNF DNF 56 Kari Salo F1600B 3 20:33.027 DNF  2Llaps 2:15.040 Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
DNF DNF 88 Jason Sharpe F1600B 12.405 DNF  3Laps Scotland ON VARAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Britain West Motorsport
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.228 156.966 1:29.865 158.518 64 - Logan Pacza

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page
Printed: 19/06/23 01:26:49
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TOYO Tires F1600
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SOCIATION OF CANS

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix
| Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R18 - Race 2 18/06/23 10:00. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 10:26:59

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:31.374 +1.476 10:45:10.097 9 1:31.530 +0.003 10:40:52.289
(64) Logan Pacza 13 1:31.371 +1.473 10:46:41.468 10 1:32.175 +0.648 10:42:24.464
1 1:31.970 +2.105 10:28:31.816 14 1:30.789 +0.891 10:48:12.257 11 1:31.728 +0.201 10:43:56.192
2 1:31.425 +1.560 10:30:03.241 12 1:31.619 +0.092 10:45:27.811
3 1:30.839 +0.974 10:31:34.080 (4) Gerry Kavanaugh 13 1:32.965 +1.438 10:47:00.776
4 1:30.488 +0.623 10:33:04.568 1 1:34.015 +2.659 10:28:34.484 14 1:32.958 +1.431 10:48:33.734
5 1:30.942 +1.077 10:34:35.510 2 1:33.670 +2.314 10:30:08.154
6 1:30.323 +0.458 10:36:05.833 3 1:32.221 +0.865 10:31:40.375 (42) Graham Lobban
7 1:31.024 +1.159 10:37:36.857 4 1:31.763 +0.407 10:33:12.138 1 1:35.821 +3.731 10:28:36.844
8 1:29.886 +0.021 10:39:06.743 5 1:31.734 +0.378 10:34:43.872 2 1:33.632 +1.542 10:30:10.476
9 1:29.865 10:40:36.608 6 1:31.356 10:36:15.228 3 1:33.169 +1.079 10:31:43.645
10 1:30.462 +0.597 10:42:07.070 7 1:31.931 +0.575 10:37:47.159 4 1:33.154 +1.064 10:33:16.799
1" 1:31.024 +1.159 10:43:38.094 8 1:31.778 +0.422 10:39:18.937 5 1:33.332 +1.242 10:34:50.131
12 1:31.160 +1.295 10:45:09.254 9 1:31.583 +0.227 10:40:50.520 6 1:33.815 +1.725 10:36:23.946
13 1:31.171 +1.306 10:46:40.425 10 1:32.063 +0.707 10:42:22.583 7 1:33.101 +1.011 10:37:57.047
14 1:29.970 +0.105 10:48:10.395 11 1:31.641 +0.285 10:43:54.224 8 1:32.812 +0.722 10:39:29.859
12 1:31.759 +0.403 10:45:25.983 9 1:32.388 +0.298 10:41:02.247
(51) Sam Baker 13 1:31.469 +0.113 10:46:57.452 10 1:33.631 +1.541 10:42:35.878
1 1:32.012 +2.124 10:28:32.018 14 1:32.239 +0.883 10:48:29.691 11 1:32.099 +0.009 10:44:07.977
2 1:31.129 +1.241 10:30:03.147 12 1:32.090 10:45:40.067
3 1:31.309 +1.421 10:31:34.456 (45) Cole Janeteas 13 1:32.669 +0.579 10:47:12.736
4 1:30.009 +0.121 10:33:04.465 1 1:35.181 +4.080 10:28:35.717 14 1:33.242 +1.152 10:48:45.978
5 1:31.285 +1.397 10:34:35.750 2 1:32.190 +1.089 10:30:07.907
6 1:29.967 +0.079 10:36:05.717 3 1:32.702 +1.601 10:31:40.609 (08) Brent McPhail
7 1:30.649 +0.761 10:37:36.366 4 1:31.954 +0.853 10:33:12.563 1 1:36.160 +4.353 10:28:37.518
8 1:30.754 +0.866 10:39:07.120 5 1:31.101 10:34:43.664 2 1:33.793 +1.986 10:30:11.311
9 1:29.888 10:40:37.008 6 1:31.813 +0.712 10:36:15.477 3 1:32.798 +0.991 10:31:44.109
10 1:30.002 +0.114 10:42:07.010 7 1:32.032 +0.931 10:37:47.509 4 1:33.585 +1.778 10:33:17.694
1 1:31.045 +1.157 10:43:38.055 8 1:31.228 +0.127 10:39:18.737 5 1:32.853 +1.046 10:34:50.547
12 1:31.104 +1.216 10:45:09.159 9 1:31.586 +0.485 10:40:50.323 6 1:33.203 +1.396 10:36:23.750
13 1:31.718 +1.830 10:46:40.877 10 1:31.984 +0.883 10:42:22.307 7 1:33.155 +1.348 10:37:56.905
14 1:30.746 +0.858 10:48:11.623 11 1:31.687 +0.586 10:43:53.994 8 1:31.807 10:39:28.712
12 1:31.811 +0.710 10:45:25.805 9 1:32.426 +0.619 10:41:01.138
(3) Antonio Costantino 13 1:31.397 +0.296 10:46:57.202 10 1:33.781 +1.974 10:42:34.919
1 1:32.043 +2.082 10:28:32.283 14 1:32.873 +1.772 10:48:30.075 1 1:32.338 +0.531 10:44:07.257
2 1:31.165 +1.204 10:30:03.448 12 1:32.678 +0.871 10:45:39.935
3 1:31.211 +1.250 10:31:34.659 (35) James Lindsay 13 1:33.383 +1.576 10:47:13.318
4 1:30.154 +0.193 10:33:04.813 1 1:35.024 +3.567 10:28:35.840 14 1:32.951 +1.144 10:48:46.269
5 1:31.018 +1.057 10:34:35.831 2 1:32.428 +0.971 10:30:08.268
6 1:30.279 +0.318 10:36:06.110 3 1:32.452 +0.995 10:31:40.720 (12) Keith Lobban
7 1:30.876 +0.915 10:37:36.986 4 1:31.979 +0.522 10:33:12.699 1 1:36.200 +3.965 10:28:37.126
8 1:30.291 +0.330 10:39:07.277 5 1:32.796 +1.339 10:34:45.495 2 1:33.886 +1.651 10:30:11.012
9 1:29.961 10:40:37.238 6 1:31.504 +0.047 10:36:16.999 3 1:33.355 +1.120 10:31:44.367
10 1:30.013 +0.052 10:42:07.251 7 1:31.457 10:37:48.456 4 1:33.135 +0.900 10:33:17.502
1 1:31.001 +1.040 10:43:38.252 8 1:31.695 +0.238 10:39:20.151 5 1:33.325 +1.090 10:34:50.827
12 1:31.409 +1.448 10:45:09.661 9 1:32.285 +0.828 10:40:52.436 6 1:33.562 +1.327 10:36:24.389
13 1:31.424 +1.463 10:46:41.085 10 1:32.190 +0.733 10:42:24.626 7 1:32.938 +0.703 10:37:57.327
14 1:30.760 +0.799 10:48:11.845 11 1:31.777 +0.320 10:43:56.403 8 1:33.043 +0.808 10:39:30.370
12 1:31.597 +0.140 10:45:28.000 9 1:32.468 +0.233 10:41:02.838
(44) Conner Janeteas 13 1:31.895 +0.438 10:46:59.895 10 1:32.775 +0.540 10:42:35.613
1 1:32.382 +2.484 10:28:32.579 14 1:31.577 +0.120 10:48:31.472 11 1:32.927 +0.692 10:44:08.540
2 1:31.426 +1.528 10:30:04.005 12 1:32.235 10:45:40.775
3 1:31.111 +1.213 10:31:35.116 (5) David Taylor 13 1:32.860 +0.625 10:47:13.635
4 1:30.339 +0.441 10:33:05.455 1 1:35.617 +4.090 10:28:36.335 14 1:33.245 +1.010 10:48:46.880
5 1:30.565 +0.667 10:34:36.020 2 1:32.362 +0.835 10:30:08.697
6 1:30.689 +0.791 10:36:06.709 3 1:32.377 +0.850 10:31:41.074 (19) Avery Baker
7 1:30.750 +0.852 10:37:37.459 4 1:32.283 +0.756 10:33:13.357 1 1:38.053 +6.104 10:28:39.689
8 1:30.349 +0.451 10:39:07.808 5 1:31.803 +0.276 10:34:45.160 2 1:33.129 +1.180 10:30:12.818
9 1:30.236 +0.338 10:40:38.044 6 1:31.678 +0.151 10:36:16.838 3 1:32.890 +0.941 10:31:45.708
10 1:29.898 10:42:07.942 7 1:31.527 10:37:48.365 4 1:32.470 +0.521 10:33:18.178
1 1:30.781 +0.883 10:43:38.723 8 1:32.394 +0.867 10:39:20.759 5 1:33.123 +1.174 10:34:51.301
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page

Printed: 19/06/23 01:27:13
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TOYO Tires F1600
L Championship

W
5 {moo CHAMPIONSHIP

SOCIATION OF CANS

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix
Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R18 - Race 2 18/06/23 10:00. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 10:26:59

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
6 1:34.361 +2.412 10:36:25.662 3 1:35.324 +2.490 10:31:52.989 (54) Byron Leis
7 1:32.165 +0.216 10:37:57.827 4 1:33.913 +1.079 10:33:26.902 1 1:40.674 +5.061 10:28:43.842
8 1:33.367 +1.418 10:39:31.194 5 1:33.322 +0.488 10:35:00.224 2 1:36.431 +0.818 10:30:20.273
9 1:31.949 10:41:03.143 6 1:33.332 +0.498 10:36:33.556 3 1:35.923 +0.310 10:31:56.196
10 1:33.071 +1.122 10:42:36.214 7 1:32.834 10:38:06.390 4 1:37.448 +1.835 10:33:33.644
1 1:32.836 +0.887 10:44:09.050 8 1:34.203 +1.369 10:39:40.593 5 1:36.741 +1.128 10:35:10.385
12 1:32.247 +0.298 10:45:41.297 9 1:33.598 +0.764 10:41:14.191 6 1:37.873 +2.260 10:36:48.258
13 1:33.199 +1.250 10:47:14.496 10 1:33.837 +1.003 10:42:48.028 7 1:37.051 +1.438 10:38:25.309
14 1:32.746 +0.797 10:48:47.242 11 1:33.168 +0.334 10:44:21.196 8 1:35.613 10:40:00.922
12 1:33.623 +0.789 10:45:54.819 9 1:37.826 +2.213 10:41:38.748
(2) Calum Dunbar 13 1:34.442 +1.608 10:47:29.261 10 1:37.225 +1.612 10:43:15.973
1 1:36.738 +4.606 10:28:37.891 14 1:34.158 +1.324 10:49:03.419 11 1:36.692 +1.079 10:44:52.665
2 1:33.574 +1.442 10:30:11.465 12 1:37.352 +1.739 10:46:30.017
3 1:33.102 +0.970 10:31:44.567 (82) Bill Tebbutt 13 1:36.240 +0.627 10:48:06.257
4 1:33.236 +1.104 10:33:17.803 1 1:38.576 +4.616 10:28:40.146 14 1:36.231 +0.618 10:49:42.488
5 1:33.247 +1.115 10:34:51.050 2 1:34.332 +0.372 10:30:14.478
6 1:34.107 +1.975 10:36:25.157 3 1:33.960 10:31:48.438 (21) Jeff Bateman
7 1:33.177 +1.045 10:37:58.334 4 1:34.299 +0.339 10:33:22.737 1 1:44.789 +5.740 10:28:47.548
8 1:32.959 +0.827 10:39:31.293 5 1:34.101 +0.141 10:34:56.838 2 1:39.809 +0.760 10:30:27.357
9 1:33.267 +1.135 10:41:04.560 6 1:34.648 +0.688 10:36:31.486 3 1:39.049 10:32:06.406
10 1:32.985 +0.853 10:42:37.545 7 1:34.566 +0.606 10:38:06.052 4 1:39.056 +0.007 10:33:45.462
1" 1:32.564 +0.432 10:44:10.109 8 1:35.302 +1.342 10:39:41.354 5 1:39.384 +0.335 10:35:24.846
12 1:32.132 10:45:42.241 9 1:34.598 +0.638 10:41:15.952 6 1:39.321 +0.272 10:37:04.167
13 1:32.613 +0.481 10:47:14.854 10 1:34.424 +0.464 10:42:50.376 7 1:39.100 +0.051 10:38:43.267
14 1:32.401 +0.269 10:48:47.255 11 1:35.493 +1.533 10:44:25.869 8 1:40.045 +0.996 10:40:23.312
12 1:34.428 +0.468 10:46:00.297 9 1:39.542 +0.493 10:42:02.854
(32) Andrew Mason 13 1:35.045 +1.085 10:47:35.342 10 1:42.899 +3.850 10:43:45.753
1 1:38.997 +6.888 10:28:40.614 14 1:35.999 +2.039 10:49:11.341 1 1:43.676 +4.627 10:45:29.429
2 1:33.285 +1.176 10:30:13.899 12 1:39.449 +0.400 10:47:08.878
3 1:33.315 +1.206 10:31:47.214 (69) Percy Adler 13 1:44.307 +5.258 10:48:53.185
4 1:32.918 +0.809 10:33:20.132 1 1:39.964 +6.459 10:28:42.576
5 1:33.224 +1.115 10:34:53.356 2 1:34.721 +1.216 10:30:17.297 (24) Mike Dodd
6 1:33.100 +0.991 10:36:26.456 3 1:34.648 +1.143 10:31:51.945 1 1:37.787 +5.464 10:28:39.105
7 1:32.548 +0.439 10:37:59.004 4 1:35.289 +1.784 10:33:27.234 2 1:34.009 +1.686 10:30:13.114
8 1:32.492 +0.383 10:39:31.496 5 1:34.068 +0.563 10:35:01.302 3 1:33.465 +1.142 10:31:46.579
9 1:33.242 +1.133 10:41:04.738 6 1:33.771 +0.266 10:36:35.073 4 1:33.961 +1.638 10:33:20.540
10 1:33.118 +1.009 10:42:37.856 7 1:34.102 +0.597 10:38:09.175 5 1:33.269 +0.946 10:34:53.809
1 1:32.409 +0.300 10:44:10.265 8 1:33.886 +0.381 10:39:43.061 6 1:33.045 +0.722 10:36:26.854
12 1:32.109 10:45:42.374 9 1:33.505 10:41:16.566 7 1:32.612 +0.289 10:37:59.466
13 1:32.925 +0.816 10:47:15.299 10 1:42.784 +9.279 10:42:59.350 8 1:32.323 10:39:31.789
14 1:32.369 +0.260 10:48:47.668 11 1:38.208 +4.703 10:44:37.558
12 1:36.000 +2.495 10:46:13.558 (25) Mike Lee
(27) Dylan McPherson 13 1:35.060 +1.555 10:47:48.618 1 1:39.639 +4.276 10:28:41.603
1 1:39.225 +7.181 10:28:41.025 14 1:35.100 +1.595 10:49:23.718 2 1:35.363 10:30:16.966
2 1:33.715 +1.671 10:30:14.740 3 1:36.587 +1.224 10:31:53.553
3 1:33.901 +1.857 10:31:48.641 (77) Michael Stewart 4 1:35.511 +0.148 10:33:29.064
4 1:33.384 +1.340 10:33:22.025 1 1:41.023 +5.341 10:28:43.228 p5 1:59.120 +23.757 10:35:28.184
5 1:32.809 +0.765 10:34:54.834 2 1:36.174 +0.492 10:30:19.402
6 1:32.637 +0.593 10:36:27.471 3 1:36.456 +0.774 10:31:55.858 (56) Kari Salo
7 1:32.277 +0.233 10:37:59.748 4 1:37.417 +1.735 10:33:33.275 p1 2:15.040 10:29:18.291
8 1:32.500 +0.456 10:39:32.248 5 1:37.568 +1.886 10:35:10.843 2 15:53.159 +13:38.119 10:45:11.450
9 1:34.459 +2.415 10:41:06.707 6 1:37.822 +2.140 10:36:48.665 p3 2:21.423 +6.383 10:47:32.873
10 1:32.748 +0.704 10:42:39.455 7 1:35.907 +0.225 10:38:24.572
1 1:32.044 10:44:11.499 8 1:35.769 +0.087 10:40:00.341
12 1:32.649 +0.605 10:45:44.148 9 1:38.158 +2.476 10:41:38.499
13 1:32.802 +0.758 10:47:16.950 10 1:37.908 +2.226 10:43:16.407
14 1:32.445 +0.401 10:48:49.395 11 1:36.509 +0.827 10:44:52.916
12 1:36.375 +0.693 10:46:29.291
(55) Jonathan Brooks 13 1:36.200 +0.518 10:48:05.491
1 1:40.651 +7.817 10:28:42.883 14 1:35.682 10:49:41.173
2 1:34.782 +1.948 10:30:17.665
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page

Printed: 19/06/23 01:27:13
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VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE mACING C h am p 10NS h I p =5 e F1600 CHAMPIONSHIP

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix Lapchart
Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R18 - Race 2 18/06/23 10:00. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 10:26:59

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Logan Pacza (64) 1 64 64 51 64 51 64 51 51 64 64 51 51 51 64 64
Sam Baker (51) 2 51 51 64 51 64 51 64 64 51 51 64 64 64 51 51
Conner Janeteas (44) 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Antonio Costantino (3) 4 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Gerry Kavanaugh (4) 5 4 45 4 4 45 4 4 45 45 45 45 45 45 4

Cole Janeteas (45) 6 45 45 4 45 45 4 45 45 4 4 4 4 4 4 45
David Taylor (5) 7 5 3 35 35 35 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 35 35
James Lindsay (35) 8 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 35 35 35 5 5

Keith Lobban (12) 9 12 42 42 42 42 42 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 42 42
Graham Lobban (42) 10 42 12 12 08 12 08 42 42 42 42 12 42 42 08 08
Calum Dunbar (2) 11 2 08 08 12 08 12 12 12 12 12 42 12 12 12 12
Mike Dodd (24) 12 24 2 2 2 2 2 2 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Brent McPhail (08) 13 08 24 19 19 19 19 19 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Bill Tebbutt (82) 14 82 19 24 24 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
Andrew Mason (32) 15 32 82 32 32 24 24 24 24 24 27 27 27 27 27 27
Avery Baker (19) 16 19 32 82 82 27 27 27 27 27 55 55 55 55 55 55
Dylan McPherson (27) 177 27 27 27 27 82 82 82 82 55 82 82 82 82 82 82
Mike Lee (25) 18 25 25 25 69 55 55 55 55 82 69 69 69 69 69 69
Michael Stewart (77) 19 77 69 69 55 69 69 69 69 69 77 54 54 77 77 77
Jonathan Brooks (55) 20 55 55 55 25 25 54 54 77 77 54 77 77 54 54 54
Percy Adler (69) 21 69 77 77 77 77 77 77 54 54 21 21 21 21 21

Jeff Bateman (21) 22 21 54 54 54 54 21 21 21 21

Byron Leis (54) 23 54 21 21 21 21 25

Kari Salo (56) 24 5656 56 56

Jason Sharpe (88) 25 88
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